ORIGINAL FILED

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

				LUS ANGELES, COUNTY CLERK
То:		Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth Street, Room 121 Sacramento, CA 95814	Lead Agency:	Los Angeles Unified School District Office of Environmental Health and Safety
		County Clerk County of Los Angeles		333 South Beaudry Avenue, 21st Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017
		12400 Imperial Highway		
		Norwalk, CA 90650	Applicant:	Los Angeles Unified School District
		lotice of Determination in compliance with		
Projec				
	202009		QA Project Manager	(213) 241-3417
State (Clearingho	ouse Number Contact	ct Person	Area Code/Telephone/Extension
The Pr	oject site	is 13330 Vaughn Street, in Los Angele	s, CA.	
Projec	Location			
replace	ement with	roject consists of the removal of the ex n a new 26,000 square-feet, two-story l alth and administrative offices, a media on	ouilding that will include si	k learning pods (equivalent to 12
-			-10-1-10-1-1-1	has account the above decades a
I nis is	to advise		ed School District Responsible Agency)	has approved the above described
project	on <u>Ja</u>	nuary 12, 2021 and has made the (Date)	following determinations r	egarding the above described project:
1. Th	e project	[will will not] have a significant	effect on the environment	•
2.	☐ An E	Environmental Impact Report was prepare	ared for this project pursua	ant to the provisions of CEQA
	⊠ A Mit	igated Negative Declaration was prepa	ared for this project pursua	nt to the provisions of CEQA
3. Mi	tigation m	easures [🗵 were 🗌 were not] made	a condition of the approva	al of the project
4. A	mitigation	reporting or monitoring plan [was [was not] adopted for the	is project
5. A	Statemen	t of Overriding Considerations [was not j adopted for	this project
6. Fi	ndings [[_were ⊠ were not] made pursuant to	the provisions of CEQA	
Health a	ind Safety	gative Declaration and record of project, 333 South Beaudry Avenue, 21st Flosd.net/ceqa).		review at the LAUSD Office of Environmental 7, and on the LAUSD website
	(7	CEQA Officer	January 12, 2021
Signat	ure (Public		Title	Date
Date re	eceived fo	r filing and posting at OPR:		

State of California—Natural Resources Agency CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

2021 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT

	2021012504800	1250480004 E CLEARING HOUSE # (If applicable)					
	STATE CLEARIN						
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY	2020090205						
LEAD AGENCY		DATE					
LOS ANGELES UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT OFFICE OF ENVI SAFETY		01/25/2021					
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		DOCUMENT NUMBER					
LACC		2021017585					
PROJECT TITLE	UE MEDIA ILITEDA O	V 0 KITOLIEN					
VAUGHN NEXT CENTURY LEARNING CENTER ADIMISTRATIVE BUILDING	VE, MEDIA/LITERAC	Y & KITCHEN					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME					PHONE NUMBER		
EIMON SMITH		(213)241-3417					
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	TATE	ZIP CODE					
333 SOUTH BEAUDRY AVE, 21ST FLOOR ENVIRONMNETAL H	HEALTH &	LOS ANGELES	C	A	90017		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box):							
✓ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐	Other Special District	t State	Agency	☐ Private E	ntity		
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:							
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	\$3,445.25	\$	0.00				
✓ Negative Declaration (ND)(MND)	\$2,480.25	\$	2,480.25				
☐ Application Fee Water Diversion (State Water Resources Co	\$850.00	\$	0.00				
☐ Projects Subject to Certified Regulatory Programs (CRP)	\$1,171.25	\$	0.00				
✓ County Administrative Fee	\$50.00	\$	75.00				
☐ Project that is exempt from fees							
□ Notice of Exemption						•	
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (Form Attached)							
Other					\$	0.00	
PAYMENT METHOD:							
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐		\$	2,555.25				
SIGNATURE			TITLE				
x 20251			ITC				

RECEIPT#